SENDER: Complete items 1,2,5 and 4; Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Fallure to do this will-prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will profide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of 3811, July delivery. For additional fees the following services are skable. Consult postmester for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1. XX Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: Jack L. Russell and Elizabeth Russell P. O. Box 1604 Midland, Texas 79702 4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered
Certified
Express Mail Insured COD P 506 048 069 Always obtain signature of ad DATE/DELIVERED. DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT de 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

P 506 048 069

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Jack & Elizabe	th Russell
Street and No. Box 16	04
P.M. Stream & IP Code	79702
Postage	\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	e d
Return Receipt Showing to who Date, and Address of Delivery	1 1
TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmerk or Date 79/3/85	\$
Postmark or Date 99/3/85	
n 38C	
Fon	

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL 3. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFOFD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
LOURDES A. MARTINEZ

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 3, 1985

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

BEFORE EXAMINER QUINTANA
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
CHAMA EXHIBIT NO. 5
CASE NO. 8063

Jack L. Russell and Elizabeth Russell P. O. Box 1604 Midland, Fexas 79702

RE: Case 8703: Application of Chama Petroleum Company for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Russell:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket for the Oil Conservation Division Examiner hearings scheduled for Wednesday, September 11, 1985. You have an interest which may be affected by the above-referenced case.

Very truly yours,

William F. Carl

WFC/ba Enclosure

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es). for service(s) requested. 1. XX Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. A Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: F. H. Mills, Jr. and Laverne Milis P. 0. Box 465 79702 Midland, TX 4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered
Certified
Express Mail Insured COD P 506 048 070 Always obtain signet DATE DELIVERED sture of addressee orgagent and DOMESTIC RETURN 7. Date of Deliver 8. Addresse's Address (SNLY vi replested and see paid)

P 506 048 070

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to F.H. & Laverne M	lills
Street and Nox 465	
P.O. State and ZIP Code Midland, TX 797	02
Postage	\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Return Receipt Showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date 099 / 03 / 85	\$
Postmark or Date	
09/03/85	

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK 14. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
LOURDES A. MARTINEZ

Ì

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 3, 1985

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

F. H. Mills, Jr. and Laverne Mills P. O. Bok 465 Midland, Texas 79702

RE: Case 8703: Application of Chama Petroleum Company for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mills:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket for the Oil Conservation Division Examiner hearings scheduled for Wednesday, September 11, 1985. You have an interest which may be affected by the above-referenced case.

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr

WFC/ba Enclosure

PS Form 3811, July 1983	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN-TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card frombeing returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1.XX Show to whom, date and address of delivery.				
	3. Article Addressed to: Ralph L. Way Barbara Way 2100 North "L" Street Midland, Texas 79702				
	4. Type of Service:	Article Number P 506 048 068			
	Always obtain signature of ac DATE DELIVERED.	Idressee <u>or</u> agent and			
DOMESTIC	Y	gel Way			
PE	7. Date of Delivery C. 85.				
TURN RECEIP	8. Addressee's Address (ONL	Y if requested and fee paid)			

P 506 048 068

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

E	Sent to Calph & Barbara V	Wav		
	Street and No. "L" Street 2100 N. "L"			
	P.O State and ZIP Code Midland, TX 79702			
	Postage	\$		
	Certified Fee			
	Special Delivery Fee			
	Restricted Delivery Fee			
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered			
2	Return Receipt Showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery			
S Form 3800, Feb. 1982	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$		
Fet	Postmark or Date			
800,	09/03/85			
ım 3				
S Fo				

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFCRD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
LOURDES A. MARTINEZ

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 3, 1985

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

Ralph L. Way Barbara Way 2100 North "L" Street Midland, Texas 79702

RE: Case 8703: Application of Chama Petroleum Company for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Way:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket for the Oil Conservation Division Examiner hearings scheduled for Wednesday, September 11, 1985. You have an interest which may be affected by the above-referenced case.

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr

WFC/ba Enclosure